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The situation where all people,

jﬂf)t o I Ié,

safe, and nutritious food

Food and Agricultural Organization (1996)
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- HISTORIOGRAPHY -



- CASE STUDY -

Fourteenth century
* Tumultuous period: food insecure?
* Malthusian positive checks

Ghent
* 60,000 inhabitants
* Industrial metropole of Flanders
* Impact plague, famine, warfare?



HOW DOES
INEQUALITY

AFFECT FOOD SECURITY? @



Wealth and income make up the

possibiicef ploEHbiahes Aéguire

food and to adapt in times of dearth
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@ Trade

“One is entitled to own what one obtains
by trading something one owns with a
willing party”
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- GRAIN STAPLE -

Q MANIPULATION OF GRAIN PRICES?
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- MARKET INTEGRATION -

Grain prices in Ghent & Northern France in the fourteenth century (Gr. Silver / hl.)
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- MARKET INTEGRATION -

Interquartile mean of the grain price in Ghent & Northern France (gr. Silver / hl.)
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Correlation coefficients
with interquartile means

(13y)

- MARKET INTEGRATION -

correlation

with northern france

1300-1400
Ghent
Lille
Douai
Cambrai

1300-1348
Ghent
Lille
Douai
Cambrai
1349-1370
Ghent
Lille
Douali
Cambrai
1371-1400
Ghent
Lille
Douai
Cambrai

Ghent
1.000
0.832**
0.904**
0.897**

Ghent
1.000
0.222
0.012
0.333
Ghent
1.000
0.895**
0.797**
0.862**
Ghent
1.000
0.913**
0.965**
0.828**

Lille

1.000
0.935**
0.905**

Lille

1.000
0.932**
0.688**
Lille

1.000
0.926**
0.860**
Lille

1.000
0.819*
0.813*

Douai

1.000
0.904**

Douai

1.000
0.493
Doual

1.000
0.672**
Doual

1.000
0.906**

Cambrai

1.000

Cambrai

1.000
Cambrai

1.000
Cambrai

1.000

* Sig. < 0.05; ** Sig. < 0.01

Ghent
90
47
72
77

Ghent
38

17

20

25
Ghent
22

22

22

22
Ghent
30

8

30

30

Source: S. ESPEEL, Database fourteenth century Flemish grain prices.
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@ Trade
ég Labour

SO Inheritance

@ Production




ég Labour

“One is entitled to one's own labour
power, and thus to the trade-based and
production-based entitlements related to
one's labour power”
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- METHODOLOGY -

Living
Real wages: standards

daily wage / with
grain price benchmark
poverty




Real wage (in I. grain / day)

100

80

Presentation of preliminary result

REAL WAGES IN GHENT

60
40
20
0
QIO VN O NM NS VN WD NOENOONISOINOD
QA Q7 AN AN V2 A A7 A X A7 AN 157 A 0P 1 07 AT AN 4D AD7 ROV D7
NFONANMAANERER AN N ERORORAN IR
s Skilled o Unskilled

—— Moving avg. 11y (Skilled)

----Moving avg. 11y (unskilled)
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Min. working days / month
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- MONTHLY LIVING STANDARDS -
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10
9 8
8 = !
o
! I:h':||:|Dl:‘l:::'l:' DD o ad 6 nd:p o
6 - Dnn Dnn o = 5 o o0
5 o ? o m 4 = a 2
4 [x] DDD [x] w2 I:H:ttlj:‘ Dn b m g
[a] fa=l A A D@:‘ d:
3 s ° AMAAAAAA = AAAAA AAA A oo AAAA : AMANA AAAAA “ . DD
9N A A ™~ 2 2 N A A
M A JRIVNYYNET, N
2 s A KN L AAAAAAA a
1
0 0
5 S A N VA N VA N VA W VAN
A R S G A A A O SRR RO S SN R R LN
N N N A A A O N
a  Skilled o Unskilled  e====Benchmark poverty (days) a  Skilled o Unskilled

1368-1372

5 S A N VAN VAN
R AR RN
N N N R S

Benchmark poverty (days)

N

AN
AV

A
A
\GJ



@ Trade
ﬁ Labour

SQ Inheritance

@ Production




“One is entitled to own what is willingly
given to one by another who legitimately
owns it, possibly to take affect after the
latter's death”

SQ Inheritance
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- METHODOLOGY -
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- WEALTH AND INEQUALITY -

1349-55 1371-75 1379-85 1395-1400
30 391 635 477

Inclusiveness (wealth < 1lyear skilled wag !) 9.2% 5.8% 13.2%

Total (N)

Median wealth (in gr silver) 10,106 12,654 9,172
Median wealth (> 1 ye=r Sl‘i@ wag-) 14,510 11,18 13,759 11,640
Min w ealth ( 1 g il ~~ 0 427 147
\€EVAVCELGNIGF{EI 9] 821,859* 557,966 1 455,549 575,237

ST oesr 068 0.58 0.67
Gini (> 1 year skilled wage) 0.68 0.65 0.56 0.63
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- DISTRIBUTION OF WEALTH -

20% = =1355-1375
S e e 1375-1385 Winners

60w e — -1385-1400
S e —e—1355-1400

Middle groups
(esp. D8-9)

40%

N
Q
>

0% Losers
Top 10%

Bottom 10%

-20%

-40%

Relative growth of wealth (in % of
previous share)

-60%

-80%
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- IMPACT ON BOTTOM 10% -

Dearth

of

1360’s

1400
A Poverty increases after Revolt



@ Trade
ﬁ Labour

SO Inheritance

@ Production




“One is entitled to own what one gets by
arranging production using one's owned
resources, or resources hired from willing
parties meeting the agreed conditions of
trade”

@ Production
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- METHODOLOGY -



Percentile
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- FOOD PROCESSING -
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LAND OWNERSHIP -
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- LAND OWNERSHIP -
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- LAND OWNERSHIP -
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- LAND OWNERSHIP -
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- LAND OWNERSHIP -

Land possession Income growth
% within quintile inventories % of previous

1349-55|1371-75| 1379-85 | 1395-00|1349-75| 1371-85 | 1379-00 | 1349-00

364% 33.8% 373% 239% 141%  108% 163%  250%
M 453% 403% 37.6% 47.0% 66%  99% | 14% 75%
QU3 63.0% 559% 463% 704% 106%  127% 112% 150%

48.7% 72.2%  658%  77.6%  234% 79% 234% 435%
QU5 733% 953% 948% 889% 163% 66% 196% 212%
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Trade
Increased
market

integration
after BD

”

Labour
Increased real

Inheritance

Middle groups
profit at the I 4th C G H E NT wagee?f;c:}lrl BD,
expense of top eriods of

and bottom dearth

N\

Production
Middle groups
increasingly
invest in land
after 1370



