## Feeding inequalities

The role of economic inequalities and the urban market in late medieval food security

stef.espeel@uantwerpen.be sam.geens@uantwerpen.be







Food and Agricultural Organization (1996)

#### - HISTORIOGRAPHY -

#### - CASE STUDY -

#### Fourteenth century

- Tumultuous period: food insecure?
- Malthusian positive checks

#### Ghent

- 60,000 inhabitants
- Industrial metropole of Flanders
- Impact plague, famine, warfare?



# HOW DOES INEOUALTY AFFECT FOOD SECURITY?

Wealth and income make up the poss bilities of households to acquire food and to adapt in times of dearth





Inheritance







Inheritance





"One is entitled to own what one obtains by trading something one owns with a willing party"

#### - GRAIN STAPLE -





#### - MARKET INTEGRATION -

Grain prices in Ghent & Northern France in the fourteenth century (Gr. Silver / hl.)



#### - MARKET INTEGRATION -

Interquartile mean of the grain price in Ghent & Northern France (gr. Silver / hl.)



## - MARKET INTEGRATION -

- Correlation coefficients with interquartile means (13y)
- Increasing correlation with northern france

Period	Pearson Correlation Matrices				N (Frequency)			
1300-1400	Ghent	Lille	Douai	Cambrai	Ghent	Lille	Douai	Cambrai
Ghent	1.000				90			
Lille	0.832**	1.000			47	50		
Douai	0.904**	0.935**	1.000		72	44	72	
Cambrai	0.897**	0.905**	0.904**	1.000	77	44	67	81
SUBPERIODS								
1300-1348	Ghent	Lille	Douai	Cambrai	Ghent	Lille	Douai	Cambrai
Ghent	1.000				38			
Lille	0.222	1.000			17	20		
Douai	0.012	0.932**	1.000		20	14	20	
Cambrai	0.333	0.688**	0.493	1.000	25	14	15	29
1349-1370	Ghent	Lille	Douai	Cambrai	Ghent	Lille	Douai	Cambrai
Ghent	1.000				22			
Lille	0.895**	1.000			22	22		
Douai	0.797**	0.926**	1.000		22	22	22	
Cambrai	0.862**	0.860**	0.672**	1.000	22	22	22	22
1371-1400	Ghent	Lille	Douai	Cambrai	Ghent	Lille	Douai	Cambrai
Ghent	1.000				30			
Lille	0.913**	1.000			8	8		
Douai	0.965**	0.819*	1.000		30	8	30	
Cambrai	0.828**	0.813*	0.906**	1.000	30	8	30	30

\* Sig. < 0.05; \*\* Sig. < 0.01

Source: S. ESPEEL, Database fourteenth century Flemish grain prices.



Labour

Inheritance





"One is entitled to one's own labour power, and thus to the trade-based and production-based entitlements related to one's labour power"

#### - METHODOLOGY -

Real wages: daily wage / grain price Living standards with benchmark poverty

#### **REAL WAGES IN GHENT**

LIVING STANDARD IN GHENT



#### - MONTHLY LIVING STANDARDS -







Inheritance



"One is entitled to own what is willingly given to one by another who legitimately owns it, possibly to take affect after the latter's death"

Inheritance

#### - METHODOLOGY -

#### - WEALTH AND INEQUALITY -

	Sample period					
	1349-55	1371-75	1379-85	1395-1400		
Total ( <mark>N</mark> )	302	391	635	477		
Inclusiveness (wealth < 1year skilled wage)	4 0%	9.2%	5.8%	13.2%		
Median wealth (in gr silver)	13,449	10,106	12,654	9,172		
Median wealth (> 1 year skilled wage)	14,510	11,183	13,759	11,640		
Min v ealth ( in gr silv er	<u>.</u> 4,	000	427	147		
Max wealth (in gr silver)	821,859*	557,966	455,549	575,237		
Gini (all)	0.68*	0.68	0.58	0.67		
Gini (> 1 year skilled wage)	0.68	0.65	0.56	0.63		

#### - DISTRIBUTION OF WEALTH -









Inheritance



"One is entitled to own what one gets by arranging production using one's owned resources, or resources hired from willing parties meeting the agreed conditions of trade"



#### - METHODOLOGY -

#### - FOOD PROCESSING -



Occupation









![](_page_31_Picture_2.jpeg)

1349-55

1370-75

1379-85

![](_page_32_Figure_2.jpeg)

![](_page_32_Picture_3.jpeg)

1349-55

#### - LAND OWNERSHIP -

	Land possession				Income growth			
	(% within quintile inventories)				(% of previous)			
	1349-55	1371-75	1379-85	1395-00	1349-75	1371-85	1379-00	1349-00
QUI	36.4%	33.8%	37.3%	23.9%	141%	108%	163%	250%
QU2	45.3%	40.3%	37.6%	47.0%	66%	<b>99</b> %	114%	75%
QU3	63.0%	55.9%	46.3%	70.4%	106%	127%	112%	I 50%
QU4	48.7%	72.2%	65.8%	77.6%	234%	79%	234%	435%
QU5	73.3%	95.3%	94.8%	88.9%	163%	66%	196%	212%

# HOW DOES INEOUALTY AFFECT FOOD SECURITY?

Trade Increased market integration after BD

Inheritance Middle groups profit at the expense of top and bottom

#### 14<sup>th</sup> C GHENT

Labour Increased real wage after BD, yet still periods of dearth

Production Middle groups increasingly invest in land after 1370